
 
 

Daddy’s Hunting Pylons 
Salina Region SCCA ~ June 21, 2020 ~ East Crawford Recreation Area, Salina, Ks. 

 

Class Driver Car Make      Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Best 
CS • Tim Nicholson 154 Mazda MX5 96.578 78.929 74.270 70.828 69.635 69.635 
  Rick Nicholson 54 Mazda MX5 106.936 90.540 85.539 80.063 78.480 78.480 
DS • Timothy Thompson 63 Ford Focus RS 51.736+3 51.739+1 51.572 50.521 50.216+2 50.521 
  Zachary Smith 13 Subaru WRX STI 54.196 53.277 53.482 52.741+2 53.279+3 53.277 
  Dylan White 32 Mini Cooper S D.N.F. 65.331 57.890+1 57.188+3 58.051 58.051 
DSL • Crisanne Thompson 163 Ford Focus RS 61.266 61.261 59.648 57.769+1 57.402 57.402 
ES • Rocky Entriken 4 Mazda Miata 57.884+1 55.938 55.212 56.023+2 D.N.F. 55.212 
  Henry Brillhart 48 Mazda Miata D.N.F. 58.999 58.426 58.726+1 56.781 56.781 
  Jim Gillett 99 Mazda Miata 65.688 58.066 D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. 58.066 
ESL • Sharon Brillhart 28 Toyota MR2 D.N.F. 53.974 53.562 D.N.F. 54.284 53.562 FL 
  Theresa Walton 66 Mazda Miata 56.818 57.223+2 56.482+1 D.N.F. D.N.F. 56.818 
FS • John LaRandeau 92 Mustang GT 57.525 52.491 53.171 52.327 52.755 52.327 
  Wesley Burt 15 Mustang GT 75.480 D.N.F. 69.172 65.494+1 66.734 66.734 
FSL • Ann LaRandeau 92 Mustang GT 57.862 57.395 D.N.F. 58.104 57.247+1 57.395 
HS • Monte Rans 52 Mini Cooper 55.710 54.081 53.636 52.984 52.615 52.615 
  Don Herrick 8 Ford Fiesta ST 55.728 54.372+1 54.452+1 D.N.F. 53.282+1 55.282 
SSC • Mason Herrick 186 Scion FRS 51.660+1 50.503 50.025+1 50.479+1 50.347 50.347 
   Conner Herrick 86 Scion FRS D.N.F. 54.397 53.082 52.771 52.827 52.771 
HCS • Douglas Hitchcock 76 BMW 2002 57.760 57.170 55.672 55.116 54.294 54.294 
  Dan Blank 42 Rover Mini D.N.F. 63.354+1 61.512 D.N.F. D.N.F. 61.512 
STU • Mark Hill 45 Mitsubishi Evo IX 50.124 D.N.F. 48.485+2 49.523 49.282 49.282 
STR • James Davis 13 Mazda MX-5 D.N.F. 59.979 59.068 58.331 55.936 55.936 
  A.J. Davis 31 Mazda Miata 59.039+1 59.933 59.800 58.495 78.390 58.495 
STS • Mike Herrick 89 Honda Civic Si 49.454+2 49.123 49.548+1 D.N.F. 48.574 48.574  FTD/PAX 
  Robert Seelig 71 Honda Civic Si 53.249 52.100 50.827+2 51.066 50.926+1 51.066 
STH • Clinton Boling 68 Ford Fiesta ST 64.806 62.065 59.745 60.174 57.957 57.957 
CAM·C • Dennis Smith 6 Mustang Cobra 56.892 55.896 55.254 D.N.F. 55.077 55.077 
  Jordan Cookus 11 Camaro 57.703+2 D.N.F. 56.139+2 55.757 D.N.F. 55.757 
CAM·CL • Nancy Smith 69 Mustang Cobra 58.746 58.781 56.421 56.687 55.982 55.982 
CAM·S • Jim French 7 Corvette 68.565+1 56.148 54.521 53.907 53.879 53.879 
CAM·T • Jeremy Scotton 83 Mustang D.N.F. 52.985+1 51.657+1 50.421 50.972 50.421 
DSP • Jonathan Griffith 84 Mazda RX8 54.331 D.N.F. 51.308 50.582+1 50.800+1 51.308 
  April Turner 184 Mazda RX8 56.395 53.566+3 55.070 54.377+2 53.144+1 55.070 
FSP • Bill Preheim 1 MG Midget 58.250 56.602 56.678 D.N.F. 56.540 56.540  
  R. Abner Perney 62 Mazda Protege MP3 58.549 59.465+1 57.110 56.887+1 D.N.F. 57.110 
FSPL • Connie Preheim 1 MG Midget 68.800  D.N.F.  63.289+1 62.360 63.201 62.360 
XSA • Aaron Loggan 55 Mercedes-Benz SLK55 54.027 53.225+1 53.887 53.058 54.133 53.058 

 • = Trophy        FTD - Fast Time Of Day        FL - Fast Lady        PAX – Top PAX 
~~~ Daddy’s Hunting Pylons • PAX Rankings ~~~ 

Driver Class Time Index   PAX 
Mike Herrick STS 46.384 *0.812  37.663 
Mike Herrick STS 48.574 *0.812  39.442 
Mason Herrick SSC 50.347 *0.805  40.529 
Timothy Thompson DS 50.521 *0.806  40.719 
Mark Hill STU 49.282 *0.828  40.805 
Monte Rans HS 52.615 *0.780  41.039 
Jeremy Scotton CAMT 50.421 *0.817  41.194 
Robert Seelig STS 51.066 *0.812  41.465 
John LaRandeau FS 52.327 *0.804  42.070 
Sharon Brillhart ESL 53.562 *0.793  42.474 
Conner Herrick SSC 52.771 *0.805  42.480 
Zachary Smith DS 53.277 *0.806  42.941 
Douglas Hitchcock HCS 54.294 *0.794  43.109 
Don Herrick HS 55.282 *0.780  43.120 
Jonathan Griffith DSP 51.308 *0.842  43.201 
Rocky Entriken ES 55.212 *0.793  43.783 
Aaron Loggan XS-A 53.058 *0.844  44.780 
Jim French CAMS 53.879 *0.833  44.881 
Henry Brillhart ES 56.781 *0.793  45.027 
Dennis Smith CAMC 55.077 *0.818  45.053 
Theresa Walton ESL 56.818 *0.793  45.056 
Jordan Cookus CAMC 55.757 *0.818  45.609 
Nancy Smith CAMCL 55.982 *0.818  45.793 
Jim Gillett ES 58.066 *0.793  46.046 
Ann LaRandeau FSL 57.395 *0.804  46.145 
James Davis STR 55.936 *0.827  46.259 
Crisanne Thompson DSL 57.402 *0.806  46.266 
April Turner DSP 55.070 *0.842  46.368 
Bill Preheim FSP 56.540 *0.823  46.532 
Dylan White DS 58.051 *0.806  46.789 
R. Abner Perney FSP 57.110 *0.823  47.001 
Clinton Boling STH 57.957 *0.813  47.119 
A.J. Davis STR 58.495 *0.827  48.375 
Dan Blank HCS 61.512 *0.794  48.840 
Connie Preheim FSPL 62.360 *0.823 51.322 
Wesley Burt FS 66.734 *0.804  53.654 
Tim Nicholson CS 69.635 *0.809  56.334 
Rick Nicholson CS 78.480 *0.809  63.490 

 


